OP \$115.00 316759:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/01/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tensor Corporation		11/28/2007	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Catalina Lighting, Inc.	
Street Address:	18191 NW 68th Avenue	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33016	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3167593	VISION MAX
Registration Number:	0921857	TENSOR
Registration Number:	0818213	TENSOR
Registration Number:	0734840	TENSOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)575-0671

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 790-9200

Email: TRADEMARK@CLL.COM

Correspondent Name: Antonio Borrelli

Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-6799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25378.007/AXB/LMG

TRADEMARK

900093041 REEL: 003669 FRAME: 0295

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Antonio Borrelli
Signature:	/Antonio Borrelli/
Date:	11/29/2007
Total Attachments: 2	

source=Shetland TM Assignment1.pdf - Adobe Acrobat Standard#page1.tif

source=Schedule for Shetland Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003669 FRAME: 0296

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is a confirmation of an assignment made on May 1, 2007 from Tensor Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Massachusetts with an address at 285 Commandants Way, Chelsea, MA 02150 ("Assignor") and Catalina Lighting, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Florida, having its principal place of business at 18191 NW 68th Avenue, Miami, FL 33016 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, on November 23, 2005, Assignee acquired substantially all of the assets of Assignor; and

WHEREAS, on May 1, 2007, Assignor assigned to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks shown in the attached schedule.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it has assigned, and does hereby assign, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks shown in the attached schedule, both statutory and common law, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks shown in the attached schedule, as well as the right to sue for, collect and retain all monetary and other benefits derived therefrom, effective as of May 1, 2007.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment to be effective as of May 1, 2007.

TENSOR CORPORATION

Name:

Title:

Presinger & CE

Dated: November 28, 2007

25378/007/811790.1

RECORDED: 11/29/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003669 FRAME: 0297